the MWRDGC") beginning December 1966 to use 41. 82 acres of MWRDGC

land along McCormick Boulevard in Evanston, Illinois, for public recreational

purposes; and

WHEREAS, Anne Knepper, the owner of the property at 2145 Grey

Avenue, Evanston, Illinois, desires to acquire a fifteen foot by one hundred

seventy-seven foot ( 15' x 177') strip of land south of her home which is part of

Evanston' s leasehold; and

WHEREAS, Evanston is willing to surrender its leasehold interest in

the said strip of land, and the MWRDGC has no objections thereto; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL